## L14000053030

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
| (Address)                               |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Document Number)                       |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| Please mail out.                        |
| APK - 1 2014                            |
| · ·                                     |
| A. LUNT                                 |
| W14-17481                               |

Office Use Only



000257858330

03/18/14--01005--001 \*\*155.00

2014 MAR 25 PM 12-69



March 19, 2014

JULIA GREENBERG-AGUILARE MYUSACORPORATION.COM 1 RADISOON PLAZA, SUITE 800 NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801

SUBJECT: NORTH AMERICA LIMITED LLC

Ref. Number: W14000017481

We have received your document for NORTH AMERICA LIMITED LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The name of the entity cannot include "LIMITED." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 614A00005890

## **COVER LETTER**

| TO:            | Registration<br>Division of | n Section<br>Corporations                    |   |  |
|----------------|-----------------------------|--|---|--|
| SUBJI          | ECT: <u>Cande</u>           | r Trade LLC<br>Name of Lin                   | nited Liability Company   |  |
| The en         | closed Articles             | of Organization and fee(s) a                 | re submitted for filing.  |  |
| Please         | return all corre            | spondence concerning this m                  | atter to the following:   |  |
|                | <u>Julia Gre</u>            | eenberg-Aguilar                              | Name of Person  |  |
|                | <u>MyUSA</u>                | corporation.com                              | Firm/Company  |  |
| -              | 1 Radiss                    | son Plaza, Suite 800                         | Address   |  |
|                | New Roo                     | chelle, NY 10801                             | City/State and Zip Code   |  |
| <u>o</u>       | fsetgear@rog                | ers.com<br>E-mail address; (to be use        | d for future annual report notifica                                 | ation)   |
| For fut        | ther information            | on concerning this matter, plea              | ase call:   |  |
| <u>Julia (</u> | <u>Greenberg-Ac</u><br>Nar  | ne of Person                                 |   | lephone Number   |
| Enclos         | ed is a check fo            | or the following amount:                     |   |  |
| □ \$125.0      | 0 Filing Fee                | □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ☑\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
|                |                             | iling Address<br>istration Section           | Street/Courier Add<br>Registration Section                          | ress .   |

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:  |   |
|--|---|
| Cander Trade LLC (Must end with the words "Limited L   | iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")  |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office.  | ce of the Limited Liability Company is:   |
| Principal Office Address:  | Mailing Address:  |
| 511 Foxview Place<br>Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1K-4E1  | 511 Foxview Place<br>Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1K 4E1   |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reanother business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registered agency of the r | egistered Agent. You must designate an individual as  |
| 17888 67th Court North Florida street address (P.O. Box N  | NOT accentable)   |
| Loxahatchee  | FL 33470  |
| City   | Zip   |
| the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept t<br>capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of<br>of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the oblig   | ice of process for the above stated limited liability company at the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this fall statutes relating to the proper and complete performance gations of my position as registered agent as provided for in re605, F.S. |

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## SPECIAL AND REVOCABLE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

TO ALL PERSON, be it known, that INCORP SERVICES, INC., A Nevada corporation as Grantor, does hereby make and grant a limited and specific power of attorney to Julia Greenberg-Aguilar and appoint and constitute said individual as my attorney-in-fact.

My named attorney-in-fact shall have full power and authority to undertake, commit and perform only the following acts on my behalf to the same extent as if I had done so personally; all with full power of substitution and revocation in the presence:

Authority to accept appointment as registered agent on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. (a Nevada Corporation) for entities which \*Selene Enterprises LLC dba MyUSA corporation.com\* have purchased agent service on through their account with InCorp Services, Inc.

TERMINATION: Unless sooner revoked or terminated by me, the Special Power of Attorney shall become NULL and VOID from and after December 31, 2014.

Dated: December 09, 2013

Aurora Murtey, Secretary

Signed in my presence this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December 2012 by Aurora Murtey, State of Nevada. County of Clark

Notary Public in the State of Nevada

CRYSTAL TEMPLE-ONEMS
Hotary Public, Sinte of Noveda
Appairment No. 09-11427-1
My Appl. Expires Nov 20, 2017

| <u> Title:</u>   | Name and Address:   |
|--|---|
| 'AMBR" = Authorized Member   |   |
| 'MGR" = Manager  |   |
| AMBR   | HENRY BADAAN  |
|  | 511 FOXVIEW PLACE   |
|  | OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K1K 4E1   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  | 2014 HAR 25   |
|  |   |
| <del></del>  | <u> </u>  |
|  |   |
|  | <u> </u>  |
|  | Fig. 3  |
|  | TE OF PA  |
|  |   |
|  | <u>මාව,</u> <b>න</b><br>පොදු  |
|  |   |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the dat<br>ctive date is listed, the date must be sp   | e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  |
| Use attachment if necessary)  EV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be specifically.  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  | e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the dat ctive date is listed, the date must be sp filing.) EVI: Other provisions, if any.  | e of filing: (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days   |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the dat ctive date is listed, the date must be sp filling.)  | e of filing: (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days   |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be specifiling.)  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a magnetic of a magne | pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  rember of an authorized representative of a member.  05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ler the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.  remation submitted in a document to the Department of State any as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) |
| EV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be specifiling.)  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a magnetic of a magne | pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  mber or an authorized representative of a member.  05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ler the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.  The permation submitted in a document to the Department of State                                      |